

IN THE COURT OF PRL. SR. CIVIL JUDGE & CJM,

AT:RAICHUR

O.S. No: 154/2018

Plaintiffs : Sri. Dodda Kariyappa and others

V/s

Defendant : Sri. Samuelappa

ISSUES

1. Whether plaintiffs proves that they are the owners and possessors of suit schedule property as on the date of filing of suit ?
2. Whether plaintiffs proves alleged interference by defendants ?
3. Whether plaintiffs proves that registered Sale Deed bearing DOC.No.1206/1974-75 dated 13-09-1974 is ill-legal, null and void and not binding on plaintiffs ?
4. Whether plaintiff's are entitle for the relief as claimed for ?
5. What order or decree?

Date: 17.09.2024

sd/-
Prl. Sr. CJ and CJM,
Raichur.