

Duly sworn on
Date: 12-12-2024

**Cross Examination of PW 1 : by Sri. C.P for the
defendant :-**

The father name of my father in law is Hanumayya. The father name of Mobba Hanumayya is Tayappa. Tayappa did not have any children's. I have produced the genealogy tree before this court. It is true to suggest that, Mobba Hanumayya had another brother by name Nagappa. It is true to suggest that, the said Nagappa is not impleaded as a party in the present suit. It is true to suggest that, I have not produced the death certificate of Huligeppa and Dyaniyal. I do not know how many years back my marriage with Dodda Kariyappa took place. It is false to suggest that, at the time of my marriage Huligeppa and Dyaniyal were died, witness says that, Huligeppa and Dyaniyal were alive, but Nagappa has died. It is false to suggest that, there is no any ancestral property belonging to us, witness says that, land Sy.No.80 and 90 were the ancestral lands situated as Aralibenchchi village. The land Sy.No.80 and 90 were standing in the name of my father in law by name Mobba Hanumayya. The Dyaniyal, Huligeppa, Mobba Hanumayya and Nagappa have partitioned the land Sy.No.80 and 90. It is true to suggest that, Dyaniyal was working at Military. It is true to suggest that, after serving of service at

Military Dyaniyal has settled at Aralibenchhi village. It is false to suggest that, after retirement of Military service Dyaniyal was working as a Pastor at Church. It is true to suggest that, we follow the Christian ideology. It is false to suggest that, we follow Christian customs and we are not Hindus.

Further further cross Examination of PW 1 : Counsel for defendant prays time, hence deferred.

(Typed by Typist in Open Court as per my dictation)

Prl. Sr.C.J. & CJM, Raichur