

Duly sworn on
Date: 24-01-2025

**Further Examination in Chief of DW 1: by Sri.CP
counsel for the defendant :-**

1. Original Sale deed is marked as EX D 2, its translation is marked as EX D 2(a),
2. Certificate issued by Thasildar Raichur is marked as EX D 3,
3. 2 Encumbrance Certificates are marked as EX D 4 and 5,
4. Order passed by Assistant Commissioner Raichur dated 11.07.2018 is marked as EX D 6,
5. Mutation extract is marked as Ex D 7,
6. RTC extract is marked as Ex D 8.

**Further Chief Examination of DW 1: Counsel prays
time, hence deferred.**

(Typed by Typist in Open Court as per my dictation)

Prl. Sr.C.J. & CJM, Raichur